BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Resolution by Gadsden County) Board of County Commissioners for) Extended Area Service between Gadsden) County and Tallahassee) ISSUED: 4-19-89

ORDER ACKNOWLEDGING INTERVENTION

BY THE COMMISSION:

Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and through Jack Shreve, Public Counsel, have served their Notice of Intervention in this docket. It is, therefore

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the intervention of the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and through the Public Counsel, is hereby acknowledged. It is further

ORDERED that all parties herein shall furnish copies of all testimony, exhibits, pleadings which may hereinafter be filed in this docket, to Jack Shreve, Public Counsel, Office of the Public Counsel, c/o Florida House of Representatives, The Capitol, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1300.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this <u>19th</u> day of <u>APRIL</u>, <u>1989</u>.

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

TH

by: Kay Junn Chief, Bureau of Records

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 03935 APR 19 1903 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING